






TO: 

SUBJECT: 

REFERENCE: 

Dear Madam, 

SaiGon, November 18th
, 1999. 

MS. PAMELA LEWIS 
Program Office for East-Asia. 
Office of Refugee Admissions PRMI NO 
Bureau for Population, Refugees, and Migration. 
U.S. Department of State. 
Washington, DC 20520. -U.S.A-

Request for consideration so thattcould be re-interviewed. 
-IV # 081603IFOl-915. 

I undersigned NGUYEN THI BICH THUY, born on April- 27- 1945 in Sadec 
Province. My address is 3441751, Cach Mang Thang 8 street, F.5, Tan Binh District. 
Respectfully request you to consider my case as below: 

My family and I were interviewd by the US interview team in Ho Chi Minh city on 16 
Jan 1992. But since the interview date until now I have not known the principal reason 
so that my case was refused, even if I had served the US Army for 09 years from Dec 
12- 1966 to April 30, 1975. 

Dear madam, after the event of April 30, 1975, I was maltreated by the new 
Goverment, they forced me to work hardly and forced me to go to resettle in the new 
Economic area. At that time, I was prenant about eight months, I would give birth to 
my baby, my legs were seriously ill, I must enter into hospital for the medical 
treatment. ~ 

And 21 days after, I gave birth to my daughter named PH AM DINH MONG THUY~on 
May 21, 1975. 
Enclosed here a copy of PH AM DINH MONG THUY's birtfli~cltificate as an 
evidence. 
Dear Madam, one week after Mong Thuy's birth, my baby and I escaped and lived 
secretly in the Duc Ba city Church. We lived here within a week, then I escaped to my 
mother's native village in Sadec Province. 
Dear Madam, I was really maltreated by the new Government, till now, I must work 
hardly for bringing up my daughter and myself. The new Goverment didn't received 
me to work in any kind of work. 
During 24 past years, the life of my family is very difficult, we live in a very poor 
situation. 
Dear Madam, presently I am very happy to learn that the U.S Government 
Commences to reconsider all US Employee's cases since 1999. The necessary 
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conditions for accepting for resettlement in the US is having 05 years and over of 
employment for the US Government in Vietnam. 
In my case, I have serving for the US Gorvernment within 09 years. Summary of my 
previous work for the US Gorvernment from December 12, 1966 to April 30, 1975 as 
belows: 

• 1966 - 1968 : 

• 1968 1971: 

• 1971 - 1975 : 

Dear Madam, 

277m Supply Service Battalion. 
Clerk- Typist VGS 2 
Capt. Haddock, Commanding officer). 
US Army Depot, Long Binh 
Inter/Trans. VGS - 5 
LTC. FuloMoto, Commanding officer APO.SF-96532 
Defense property Division 
Property Disp. Asst. VGS - 5. 
Col. William A. Storey, Commanding officer. 

By this letter, I earnestly request you, with your humanitarian spirit and your 
compassion for my circumstance, to reconsider my case, to give me a new interview 
so that I could have the opportunity to explain clearly my case, especially from April 
30, 1975 until now. 
In waiting for your consideration, please recieving my deepest gratitude and respect. 

Enclosed documents: Respectfully yours, 

APPLICANT 

NGUYEN THI BICH THUY 
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O~TEsn w !:; 
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3~"~ CONFERENC~ 

NA TlONAL OfFICE . 
'MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

un .. .i.SSACHUSE'TTI Avt.NUE, H. w. • WASHINOTON. D. C. 20006 
T .... : Z.c&3Q3" TlN: "AS 

\. Washington, D.C. Jan. JU / \Il." .. ) 

IV If ( 500,895 a, ... __ . ___ ., .. ".-.> .. -

USCC Reference No. , 57966 
'< 

De::tl· Sir/Madam: 

~p have your letter requesting the issuance of a Let:er ~f Introduc:~on b~ the ODP Office in Bangkok to help you~ relatives 1n V:e:nam obtaln Exit Permits (LAISSEZ-PASSER) from the Vletn~mese authorItIes. 
We wish to inform you that your request has been forwarded to Bangkok for an expeditious handling of your case. . 
PClIc:!inQ a satisfactor'" r~sult in this respect, it · ... oi.l;' bt' ilt:lp[ui th(jt YOU! r~latives in Vieinam continue to go through norm~l pro~edure to ~ecurp permission Po leave the country since re~orts ,frn~ ~l~tn~m and Bangkok tndicated 111;lt, flmnng mOf(, ,hall 10,000 Exil Icrlll~t~ It;5UC<.1 Tp.cently h)' thf' Vll!tl\ame~e author]!]!',;, thnn~~nd!' uf rcclJn<'nt~ dIJ 
11rlil have anv t.ettf'} nf Introduction. 
A 11 ~1 f u :to rea] i z E:' r h a f .:) [J P Ban g k 0 k has cur r en t1)' m 0 n: t h 3 11 1 0 0 . 0 n 0 activ~ flIes involving about 400,000 potential emigrant~ from Vietnanl und~Y nnp. Understandably, a revie"" of all individu;Jl ct:!s('s (or the pUq)O~f' of issuing ~ Letter of Introduction would he a considerably tlme·~onsuming process and some delay would be unavoidable. partic~larl)' fnJ files which do not have all required documents. 
Despite inherent problems of processinR in Vietnam and Bangkok, tIle monthly average departure nearly reached the figure of 1,000 recently. 
You can rest assured that the International Catholic Migration Commission and the United States Catholic Conference will do all in. their power to help potential emigrants from Vietnam fulfill the procedures required by the sending and receiving countries. We maintain the hope that a long-awaited departure from VJetnam for your relatives can take place as soon ~s possible. 

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us. 

n ~a~~vLC~ 
Director 
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;:J.fJyeN "!II ~/ell f'11'UY 
~9.t?,A. tY.tWy~tV tfJllrH CJ'IIECI, 

.'<~ EMBASSY OF THE 

\~ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

~, n:wv 6TN1I J flft! ell/ (r)fff7 Aangkok, ThA i lAnd 

I V Dr /60..3 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

" 

So Ngoa' Vu 
6 DuulIg .\ll!xandre de ntt~f 
QUAIL 1 
Thunh Pbo Ell) Chi Minb 

We have received your application and have opened a file for 
you. Your file (IV) number is listed above. Please mark this 
number on all documents "and correspondence you send to us. 

The following Is-a !is~ of documents which are usually needed 
to complete 'our ~!le. Defore we ca~ accept you, ,we must have 
the~e documents. 

Family Document? 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth 
certificates of each member o~ your family. 

A copy of your marriage certificate (if there was a 
prevlnu~ marri:JgF'! Wf'! w.t 11 nl.-:o flf'!f'!d R rtF'!fll',h corti flcate 
or divorce decree 1.0 shnw tlH'> mArris:lQo wet; legAlly 
terminated). 

A copy of each person's Vietnamese 10 card. 

A photo of each person. 

Employment Documents 

Photocopies of p:Jpers thAt show you worked for the U.S. 
Governmpnt or A U.S. nrQnni:~Ation. PRpers thAt show you 
worked closely with IJ.S. officiRls or U.S. programs 
while working fOT the Vietnamese Government or serving 
in the Vjetneme~e Military before April 30, 1975. 
Papers that show you went to school or had training in 
the U.S. or in another country with U.S. help. 

These papers coUid be personnel attions, payroll slIps, 
certIficates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the 
like. Also send the names of American sup~rvisors or 
advisors, or copies of any letters you may have received 
from them. 

If you or a member of YOlJr fAmily has, been in 
Ie-education, send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the United States or 
another country send us the name and address, and tell 
us how the person is related to you. 
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NOTE: 

• 

- 2 -

Your legal spouse and unmarried children are the 
only-relatives eligible to accomp~ny you to the 
United states . 

You should collect thes~ documents and send them to us. If 
you have olready submitted some of these documents, you may 
wish to forward copies or them again to en~ure that the 
copies will be included in our file. 

I 
; 

In addition to submi.tting the required documentat.lon, you 
should apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that 
even when our file is complete, it is still the decision of 
the Vietnamese authorities whether or not you will be 
permitted to depart. Thi~ Office has no influence over 
decisions by the Vietnamese authorities regarding the 
issuance of Exit Permits, and therefore all efforts to obtain 
Exit Permits must be made by you. 

Please inform us of any chanye of address or telephone number, 
for either you or your relat ves in the U.S., and always 
write the IV number {five or six digits) on your letter. 

This letter is not being sent to you b~cause w~ have already 
reviewed our file for you, but rather to inform you that we 
have ~c:;tRh11~hp.rI R file for yo" Rnrl to t.e11 you the IV numher. 
After you have sUbmJtteri all the required docllmenl:nt1orl, Wf'? 

will then be able to complete our file. Ir any other informa­
tion or documents are needed, we will contact you ~hen we 
review the file. 'Please do not 'write to us, unles~ it is to 
report a change of address. or to tell us you have obtained 
Exit Permits; in that case. please send us the Exit Permit 
numbers. 

ODP-37 
10/82 

Sincerely yours, 

JeK..., 

Orderly Departure Offi~e 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

'. 

NOTE: 

• 

- 2 -

Your legal spouse and unmarried children are the 
only-relatives eligible to accomp~ny you to the 
United states . 

You should collect thes~ documents and send them to us. If 
you have olready submitted some of these documents, you may 
wish to forward copies or them again to en~ure that the 
copies will be included in our file. 

I 
; 

In addition to submi.tting the required documentat.lon, you 
should apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that 
even when our file is complete, it is still the decision of 
the Vietnamese authorities whether or not you will be 
permitted to depart. Thi~ Office has no influence over 
decisions by the Vietnamese authorities regarding the 
issuance of Exit Permits, and therefore all efforts to obtain 
Exit Permits must be made by you. 

Please inform us of any chanye of address or telephone number, 
for either you or your relat ves in the U.S., and always 
write the IV number {five or six digits) on your letter. 

This letter is not being sent to you b~cause w~ have already 
reviewed our file for you, but rather to inform you that we 
have ~c:;tRh11~hp.rI R file for yo" Rnrl to t.e11 you the IV numher. 
After you have sUbmJtteri all the required docllmenl:nt1orl, Wf'? 

will then be able to complete our file. Ir any other informa­
tion or documents are needed, we will contact you ~hen we 
review the file. 'Please do not 'write to us, unles~ it is to 
report a change of address. or to tell us you have obtained 
Exit Permits; in that case. please send us the Exit Permit 
numbers. 

ODP-37 
10/82 

Sincerely yours, 

JeK..., 

Orderly Departure Offi~e 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 
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·,:uan rthu 'i'hll vo 

.j 
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1. 'rlttnh cau !juy IdlU cho biet qu;yet dinhvo' viec r;i.r.1.0 pho t;1.i liou Viet l~f,u lira 

, ~ 

of a clearance for access to 
chonhan vien sau day: 
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r~o· ----.. -- ----~---

lJ.3.te of birth 
i;:gay slnh 

Posit n )Jocation 
, Chl,lc .~. .-/ ~'rl'Oi giup vie c 

e/£ .. ' ~. /~~~<:) ,/~, .' ~.~ : . .,/. . ;/.: ,,' 'mO. EMf.' 
(....' .' ...•. 

. f. NO....,;..i..EH·' 
2nd Lt MPc 
Ole lass Branch 

1 2 NOV 19Sf} 

KIM-i GUI: l'ruong Phong l~han 'Vien JJ;Jl1 ~hiJlh Saigon, 136 l~guyen 'l'ri Phuong, Cholon 
TO: S.:U~on .• rc:t lJivilian PersOllnel 0Ffic~;r J 136 J .. guyen 'l'ri Phuong, 
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Dear lJ t... . 'f'}( 1 t> J CAi -r}-( v Y T' 
~ ( 

1 tYour application to be admitted to the United States under 
Section 201 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as 
amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You have 
failed to establish that you qualify as.a refugee under 
the prOVisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the I~A. 

[ 1 

; , 

You have been approved toeneer the United Sta~es as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated 
by the United States Government in the interest of family 
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United States and. show that he or 
·she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
~ou until your status can be adjustedlfrom that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You 
will also be given authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
hot eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure 
Program. ODP processing dtiteria does not include cases 
such as yours, and therefore we are unable to proceed with 
your case. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application, that evidence should be mailed to: 

Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
121 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

ndn xin nhap cu vao Hoa ky cu~ ong/Ba, dd6i dieu khoan 207 
cJa Bo LuatNhap cd Va Nhap Tich, nhu da bo' sung, theo dien 
ti nan da khong dcloc chap' thu8n.ong/Ba da .khong hoi du . 
d~eu'~i~n~nhu la m9t tf n~n dd6i dieu khoan 101 (a) (42) 
cua Bo luat INA 

Cng/Ba ds dUQC chap thuan vao Hoa ky theo dien dac biet 
co dieu kien'(parolee) trong Chuong Trinh Dac Bi~t Co'Ldi 
leh, Cho Dan Chung (P,ublic, Interest Parole Pro~ram) do, ' 
chinh "phu Roa kX khq~ x,uo,;g vi' ,19i rch ~ua v!~c dpan 7l;\ ..; 
gia dlnh. 6ng/Ba phal co mot nguoi bao,lanh va nguoi do se 
tra ton phi' pi chuye~ di Boa ky va chung minh la co kha 
nang tai chinh va san sang bao tro Ong/Ba cho den khi tinh 
trang dipn dac biet co dieu kien du'6c dieu chi'nhthanh 
diGn thl.l. 1 tru dan (Permanent'resident) cu'a Hoa kyo , 
OOl~/Ba cU£19 se d.u'6.c quyen tim viec lam mot khi ong/Ba d 
Hoa kyo . " - ' 

Sau khi duyet xet ky lcl6ng, OOP quye't di nh Cng/Ba khong 
hoi do dieu 'kien de" dudc chA'p thuan tr~ng Chu~ng Trioh Ra 
~i cd Trat Tu.'Tieu chuah hien hanh cua ODP khong bao gem 
nhung tr ~8ng hdp nhu tr u6ng 'fiol? cua cng/Ba, va v i ~ the' OOP 
khdng th~Lti~h hinh h~ sd cu~·Ong/B~. 

Ne~ ong/Ba muon nQP them chJng co de~b6 sung cho ho sO cJa 
Cng/Ba, xin g~i d~n: 

r' 
p. 

I 

j. 
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Dear )-J (),flt 1 t» 0! LH v Y T' 
~ ( 

[ ] IYour ap~lication to be admitted to the United States cinder 
Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as 
amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You have 
failed to establish that you qualify as.a refugee under 
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA. 

t 

[ ] You have been approved to enter the United Sta~es as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated 
by the United States Government in the interest of family 
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United States and. show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
¥ou until your status can be adjustedlfrom that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You 
will also be given authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure 
Program. ODP processing ciiiteria does not include cases 
such as yours, and therefore we are unable to proceed with 
your ease. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application, that evidence should be mailed to: 

[ 

Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
.127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

non xin nh~p cu vao Roa ky cu~ Dng/Ba, d~6i dieu khoan 207 
cJa B9 LuatNhap Co Va Nhap Tich, nhu da bb' sung, theo dien 
ti n~n da khong duoc chap·thu~n.6ng/Ba da .khong hoi du . 
d~eu ~i~n~nhd la m~t t+ n~n dubi dieu khoan 101 (a) (42) 
cua so luat INA 

Cng/Ba da du~c chap thuan vao Roa ky theo dien dac biet 
co dieu kien'(parolee) trong Cht.fbng Trinh Dac Biet Co'Ldi 
Ieh Cho Dan Chung (Ppblic,Interest Parole pio~ram) do ' 
chi/nh "pou Hoa kX khq~ x,tiot;,'g vi' ,19 i rch sua v!~c dpan ~~ ... 
gia dlnh. Ong/Ba phal co mot ngubi bao,lanh va ngu6i do se 
tr~ ton phi' pi chuyen di Hoa ky va chung minh la co kha 
nang tai chinh va shn sang bao tro Dng/Ba cho den khi tlnh 
trang dipn dac ,bi~t co dieu ki~n dul?c dieu ., chi'nh ~hanh 
di~n thll' '1 tru dan (Permanent resident) cua Roa kyo ~ 
Cng/Ba cuag Se d.u'6.c quyen ti'm viec lam mot khi Dng/Ba d 
Roa kyo ' . ' 

Sau khi duyet xet ky luing, ODP quyet d~nh Cng/Ba khong 
hoi du dieu 'kiEm d~t dudc ch~'p thuan tr~ng Chu'l:Sng Trinh Ra 
~i Co Trat Tu.'Tieu chuah hien hanh cua ODP khong bao gem 
nhLi'ng tni6'ng hdp nhu tr d6ng 'fi<?Ji? cua Cng/Ba, va v i ~ the' ODP 
khong th~" tie'n hanh ho~ sd cu~ Ong/Ba. 

Ne~ Dng/Ba muon nop them chdng co de'b6 sung cho ho sO cua 
Ong/Ba, xin g~i d~n: 

I .. f 

Giam Doc, 
Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangok 10120, Thailand 
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INTER~ATIONAL C~THOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSI,ON (!CMC) 

Jqint Voluntary Agency for theyS Orderly Departure'Program. American E~b:lssy. Bangkok' 

H~ sd s6: .. fo'" JYI wi rOt -",oWl' .. ' 
..•• . 

Cht.tdng Trinh na Di C6 Tri}t Ttl Hon }(y dlt nll!}n dt.ttlc t!:t(l hoi eua OnglB~ v~ tntdng hc;1P neu' t~(!n. Tntdng. 
ht;1p n'ay di dt.tc;1e phong v6n va bi viQn' cl1l1e sci Vi Tru vii Nh~p Tach HoaJ<Y tll eh~i diiavno"C.tc· c-':~u~g tii dil 
trinh. lOl&ng c6 vifc:'khic!u n9i d'({j vd. '1uy6't dinh tll ch6'i nby, Tuy nhi~n, ,u9t di tnl Hoa Ky chCt phcp·dt.tdng 
d.dn dt.tc1c y~u ~\u md l~i hb S,d n~u c6 them nhung chung tll mdi .ltei hO trc;1 eho dd" xi~ band'au thea d'itn li 

" n,n. Chung toi dti tl1i xt!l h?:! sd cua Ong/Ba dl,ta trC!n nhung chi tic1't trong thtl har cua Orig/BlI, 'Tuy nhl~n, 
chung t~i kh&ng th5.'y c6 du b~ng cllllng d~ b~o dam I~ trt.tdng hc1p n~y dt.tc1e tai euu x~t. Xi~' Ong/Bll.xem 
nhung 6 dtldi day d~ bie't them chi tie't. Xin nhd III nhung ngtldi xin di thea c:h;{e ch{n se kh&ng dtlc;1e tlii c:Uu 
xe, ne'u dtldng c$dn chfnh da rdi Vitt Nam •.. ' " .'. ,. . 

'. ~ . ,~ .. ' . . .. 

o Dt.tdng ddn,.chinh khar,"g trin~ dtlc;1C cae bAng Cdd'ay ttu vb. dang tin chung minh In minh ~5. bi giam giU . 
tq.i lr~i ~ni t~o jt'nhift H\ 3 olin, yi. c6 nen ~~ vdi Hon Ky tnt~c ~ii.!!1.1~75. Ii?:! Sd sedt.tc;1.c cuu .'.c~l ~~p ~i 
nno nh~n dli1c ban chinh dc gity fa tr~i. giify dc nh~n thm gian bi giant giiJ t9i lrg,i cn; t90 4080 N9i 
v~ ctp. biinchinh giify phl,.IC h~i quy~n ;cong ddn.cae hinh anh cu, de tht.t ghii thich, . . 

/ Qua 'cdc 'ch'j titt trlnh iuc p~ong ~if~. dltdng ddn khO~'g ~ht1n~ mint, d~c;1c hQ hOi du J~~ ~huiIn ti n'}n . 
thea dinh nghia cua D09r: lq,'(a) .(42) ~ualll~t Vi Tnl vU Nh~p Tich (LDTNn. Chanh scich cua-OI5P-Ii'r.~··:-"":: . 
dinh Us c4c dt.tdng ddn di~n ti n9n phai chung ntinh dt.tc;1c vdi vien chuc phong v6n la h9. dll bi bit bd va: . 

_. n~ql: .. tni t9i Vi~t"Nifm -vi-dil fien 'qun.n: ~di J!0a..JSY_ tr.t(dc nom J 117.5.-.:rrorig ~vi\l. t~ti~j~-g- hc;1p~ CIt~'~~i"~g'-'~ _ .. 
. 'chU;;-g- "trt;:;-'; bly ,~6 thi hi xem' n'htl'I~: kh~ng dang tin c~y vli'do ltd k.h&~g du~c ~'em x~t. 'Hb sd c6 th~ 
'dt.tljc et1u x~t tiip nttl' dttdng ltdn trinh thanl nhung bdng cl1l1ng h?q.c ~tl J.;i~n· nldi de! h~u lhu~~. ~ch~t.y'eu ... ; 
c).u !'an d'hu xin ~t.t~c x't thea di~n ti nq.n. , . '. ' .. 

.. ' 

() C4c cht1rig'tll:d bAng cd trlnh Me 'phong vli'n kh~ng'cho' th5'yc6 m6"i H@n j,~gi~ -c:tl;;h'~iai C,~'~~d~g ddn 
trong hb sd n\y. Hb $d e6 th' dtl~c~ltu x~t th~!~ khi nh~n dt.t~e ?~ri ch{nhgi5.'y khai sinh ho~c trich)\lc 
khni sinh.b&n chinh ~irY.6~~ tl1l1 ho~.c t.ri.c;J,i h.rc han thu. c:ic 50 h~ kh4'u eu~hQcb~,.·gitY.'~h~ng do' .btnh 

• . J' hi h .' h :.. .. '. ~. . '., '. ~. -'~-.:'" .~ q,":,,,.~:~"; l·t·~~H:··:r!~:·'"",,,,;:~~·"·~,, ~ .... :..:.: ......... .. • Vltn cap, t=!c n an cu. . .', ., . ,,' .' ' .. ,. " .. :. :-.. , ......... '~. . .:. . ' .... _ J ••••• ,.,:, •• , ... . 
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o \ C4c dtlc::i~g ddn ,khang cht1ng hiir;J;-c.tli<ic In h~nt'! cd tm 'Ii(!n tl,.IC trong cung mOt hQ 'khau vdl dtld~g ddn 
chinh la di~ll 1d9n ,cdc ngtidi ~in c.ti thea 'rhai c&'d~ ihtrjc ~t:!t thea di~ri ~ ·i!!~~. H~ sd c6 t."t~ dt.tqc cuu' ~et 

. tMm (cho ngddi phO'i ng5u va ac con con dOc than dtidi 21 wei) khl nh4n ~t.t~c nhung gity.· ,~ :"'ht.t sO 
'. h~ khSu eli, ~9C bq.~ hin~ ~nh ~~ t~~ gini .thi~!l:, :~ >;: . :':~ ':: <;: ~'-7.-~ •. -':" .. , <,,~~..,;. _~"""~"" .' .. ~~ ;.!. 

•• .. ~.. • -:.. •. ,. • : ... ~ ... ... .... - ., • - , . ". • .., ). ': .. J,". "~; : ... ~ ': :~',: ... !:-. ..-.- ' ... ~ , 

o Cdc dt.tdng ddn trong' h?:!' 5d n).y dill~pgia dinh ho'c c.t5 tren 21 tu6i n~n khonghC)1 du di~u ki~ndt.tc;1c vao' 
. Hoa" I<Y cung vdi clla m~ theo di~n ti nq.n. Snu khi de'n Haa ICy v~ dii trd thiinh·"thtld~g tru ithdn hc;1p 

pMp, cha mt; c6 th! xin \hi tlttlc tii dbn (M~u 1-130) cho de con ,eon dC)c than t<!oi vittNani. Sau khi'i.ia 
nhOp tfch Hoa ICY, cha tnf c6 thd xin thi thl,.ic· di dAn 'cho c4c ~on dll ',po gin: dinh (va .con di cUa nhung 

.i1gt!dic:;on n'by). ':,.: . . '. . . . ; t' r ., .• ' 

o Nhung bing cd v~ cht1ng tll dil trlnh cho th5'y de dt.tdng ddn kh&ng hOi du dc tiau chuffn hj~n thdi cua 
OVP. H~ Sd n'by kh&ng dt.tc;1c, CUll xdt them ntta. Cdc than 'nhSn d'Hoa I<fc6 th! h~i '/ vdi viinphbrig Oi 
Trti va Nh9p'Tach tIJi dia pl)iiangtt~ xem' c6 khn n5ng xin thi thlJc di d5.n (Mlu 1-130) hoq.c ddn xin ~eo 
lJi~n ti nfn cho n~un~ !,gtidl .n'hr.. .' , . ." . . '. .' 
. • . .; ' •• "OJ:. ~ .' '. ,- • . ' . 

. 0 Nhung chdng ttt vll h~ng cd lrinh lUi: phung v«"n khclng.xcic nh~n dt.tc;1c 19 lich cua c:ic dddng ddn. H~ sd -
t6: th! tl'lp lYc dt.t~c c:uu xc!t khi nh~n dl1c;1C ban chinh gia'y Mai sinh ho~c trich I\lc khai sinh 1::6 thi thtlc, 
Mn ~hCnh gi6y han thu hOilc trich 1l,.IC han thu. s5" h<} kh!u' eu, hQc bg,. gi!y chung nh~n do b~nh vi~n c6p 
ho~c gi5.'y chung ~inh, cdc hlnh nnh cu, dc tht.t.giai thCch, '..' . 

o C:ic 1,/ do khdc: 
------------------~--------~------------------------
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H~ sd s6: .. fo'" JYI wi rOt -",oWl' .. ' 
..•• . 
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Co.,. Number:.. * alii1¥' 1i2.t ~t?17 
The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquity regarding the referencecf ODP ·~e. 
This C::1se \\'::15 intl!rviewed :.md denied by a US Immigr:llion and Naturaliz::1tion S~rvice (INS) ~6fficer cased' 
on the evidence.::1nd·i~stimony presente.u. -There is no nppc::11 from such!l del)ial. however. US immigration 
.law proviu~s (hat any applic:mt may ~qllest to re-open a case if addition::1~ or new evidence or facts an~ 

..• presented in SUpPOlt of the \lIigimtl refugee claim. ''Ie have reviewed our 'recottJs b::1s'ed on the in(orm::uion 
contained in your inquiry. however, inslltlicient evidence 01' f::1cts Qre Qvailable to wan-nnt'i~consid~rution 
of the case. '. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for rllrth~r infonnation. Plejl.5e nOle that it i.s 
unlikely reconsider:lJinn wi!' he.eiven to de~vntive apolicallt!> once the principal i1pplicarlt bas departed 
Vietri:.m.· . . . , 

cj" The' principal applic:.mt has f:tiled to suO;nit CSll tliciert. ' credible evidenc~~t~ e;t:lblish'J~~t 'he .s~~.P~· o.~ 
". least' three yearS in re-educatiOll :is ';s. rl!sult'of his G.ssociatioll'\Yith the US prior to 1975. Further 

consideration m::1y be given lIpon receipt of: miginnt re-education release 'certificates; MOl verification 
of time spent in re-educ::1tion; oliginal restnr.:ttion of civil right~docllments; old phot.ographs; letters of 

~:::O~~e inf~nnOliO~ p~e;ted 0; In~rvi~\V. me apPIiCQ~~~.L;o;,e~,oes,obi~h thol mey meet 
: ,-.-·the-defini~on··of a -refugee-:ls qeliI1~d' i)1-S~c[iofClOlt:f){42)' of tlie Im~~ghltion-aiid tfa~9n~liti'Acr '~'~".-_ 

.. ' -~ .. (INA). ODP policy -iridiC::1lesthal refitgee applic:lnts 'must' demonstr:lte tq the ~atisfaction of the . 
inlerviewinl! officer that they ~l1ve been subject to persecui'ion' in VietnQ,m as n 11!sult (If their 
aSsoci:llion·;'ith·the US prior to J97S. 111 some cases, evidence' presented may have been determined I 

not ·cl~·;;'le· and' therefore not considered .. Further consideratio!1. may' be given if itdditioilal" new 
evide~ce ;,"r facts are presented. In support of the odgin::11 rd'ugee claim.' ~ ... --"'" ".:' ~.-- .. -~'.' ::" .. ~'J;' ~ 

o Based ·.~I~· tit:' ~~l~~ent~:~ri~"~~~ti~O;lY p~~~nt~d at interview. 't~e' fami;y ~-el~~~onShi~s b~~~e~~:ihe 
. ' ... applic3.li.ts on this cas-eh:lve no~ been est:1btished. FUI1hel' considerJ.tion may be given upon', receipt of: . 

_ - .' - 'ori,gin!!l birrh·~cet'tifiC':.1i;;'~""·oTcel'tifiecf ffit:tti extr.1C{S; oriS!inal: i~,~lt riilge certiticates or extracts;' o'ld 'family 
.' .... registers~ schooi records; hospital ~-ecoi'as or maternity-receiptS; old photographs~ ." ;: ' .. ,: •. ~ .': 

• .'" 4 •• _, r- 4 ~:~~._:, ..... ::.-~.~:,,:.~~.~,' ~,.: :l'.~·.'~':·.'~ ."' •. ~ •. ~. ' .. :._ .... :_'. ~ ,;":'1'~'-\'~1"~- • 

. -. 0 The applicantS have (ailed 'to' e5mblish that they have contilluQusly 'iesidea nlthe prilidpal' applicant's 
. household; which is required for· derivative eligibility in this refugee "category .. Further considerati~m 

.,, __ .:. ... _:m:ty be gi./en·([o~pouses~l1i1d.".irimhpied ::1pptic:mtS .. under. the :lge :of21) upon receipt of: old 'f~y' 
registe~; school records; old photographs; letters of explan:ltion. :' :::. 

" .:. . ........ ' .... :.,;~ , ....... ,.:., : .. : .:. . ' .. !-:'. ~ .. :.:' " .. ' .. ' ~:,(:,,\ '.<. 
o The applicants on thi-; case are m:lmed :lnd/ol' over the age of twenty~one &I1d are t~erefore not eligible 

to accompany their parents tv~he US ~..ls refugees. ; Once their parents. arrive. in the US and become 
lawful Iltrm::1nent' residerits.l.heymaY tiler HitlflfgnilU vis:l petitions (ponn l-l30) on behalf' of their 

. unmarried children iri Vietmim;once they b~~~Whti~S ~t,tizens. they may file imrnigi-ant visa petitions . 
for thdr married childl-en (an~Jtheir families).: ,'>lIU\ It· . . ..' 

• • ' • . r i. !:! .. '.,:' .. ~,q •• 'i.J! . "': ' .. :.';' ... '. :.:: '; .• : . :'.; .~ . 

o Based on t~e evidence 'a~d . testimony presented. the applicants do not meet curre'nt:.ODP eligib4ity 
requirements. Further con:;ldenition of thi~ c:lie i~ t1ntikely. Relatives in the US m::1Y consult their local' 
Immigration an:.t N:uuralization Service (INS) office about the possibilitY of filing 'Iminigrim't viS:l 

. pe.titiorts (I:PL1T1 1-1.30) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behnlf of the applicants. 
. . . 

,. '. ~ .. 't 'I .• '. ; ..... ~ ~'«,'~ ' .. : " o Based on the documents and testimony presented :ll interview. the identity of the applicants 'on-this =, .. ; _.- .. 
case have not been ·esl:!blished. Further consiCJeration may be' given upon receipt of: original birth 
certifiotes or certified birth extracts; originqt Ollll'iage certificates or extracts; old family registers; 
school records; hospit:tl records or nlatemity receipts; old photogf'Jph~; letters of explanation. 

o Other: 
----------~-----------------------~~--~--~--~--~--------
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lawful Iltrm::1nent' residerits.l.heymaY tiler HitlflfgnilU vis:l petitions (ponn l-l30) on behalf' of their 

. unmarried children iri Vietmim;once they b~~~Whti~S ~t,tizens. they may file imrnigi-ant visa petitions . 
for thdr married childl-en (an~Jtheir families).: ,'>lIU\ It· . . ..' 

• • ' • . r i. !:! .. '.,:' .. ~,q •• 'i.J! . "': ' .. :.';' ... '. :.:: '; .• : . :'.; .~ . 

o Based on t~e evidence 'a~d . testimony presented. the applicants do not meet curre'nt:.ODP eligib4ity 
requirements. Further con:;ldenition of thi~ c:lie i~ t1ntikely. Relatives in the US m::1Y consult their local' 
Immigration an:.t N:uuralization Service (INS) office about the possibilitY of filing 'Iminigrim't viS:l 

. pe.titiorts (I:PL1T1 1-1.30) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behnlf of the applicants. 
. . . 

,. '. ~ .. 't 'I .• '. ; ..... ~ ~'«,'~ ' .. : " o Based on the documents and testimony presented :ll interview. the identity of the applicants 'on-this =, .. ; _.- .. 
case have not been ·esl:!blished. Further consiCJeration may be' given upon receipt of: original birth 
certifiotes or certified birth extracts; originqt Ollll'iage certificates or extracts; old family registers; 
school records; hospit:tl records or nlatemity receipts; old photogf'Jph~; letters of explanation. 

o Other: 
----------~-----------------------~~--~--~--~--~--------

.... - ~- .. 
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NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER 
Civilian Personnel Records 
111 Winnebago street 
st. Louis, MisSouri 63118 

Attn: Mr. William D. Bassman 

Verification of employment for the Orderly Departure Program is 
needed for the following individual: 

ODP #: 

LOCA'rION: ~/?,? ,,63~ 

DATES OF SERVICE: / 9~G i0 /' 'J7~-

The Official Personnel Folder at NPRC shows the above named 
individual worked for the U. S. Government during the fOllol'ling 
period: 

From: p '-02 /- te (p • '1'0: .y·_dcJ -7J 

Type of separati~n: c:::;;~ ~ .w~ 
Reason for Separation: 

[ ] No record of em:>loyment found for the abo've-named individual. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program Office (ODP)' 
Mr. Bruce A. Beardsley. Director 

j;~~z/ 
Box 58 t 

APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

WILLIAM D. BASSlWUllief 

CMIiIa R*IICt Irwb 

J//3/f..L 

. -- ....:... .... ---.~ 
.... -
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. -- ....:... .... ---.~ 
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Ernbas.~y oj the Uniled Slfllps of Arnent>a 

Bangkok, Thailand 

11 5 Gel 1998 Orderly Departure Program 

Date: 
------------~-------

Dear ODP applicant: 

Your resettlement application on file with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) was denied by 
an officer of the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in 1-10 Chi Minh 
City: 

This letter is to inform you that, because your application has been denied, it is no longer being 
handled by ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to your application have been transferred 
to the [NS District Office in Bangkok, Thailand. 

All future correspondence relating to your application should be directed to the INS at the following 
address: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 

Diethlem Tower B, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Enclosed are the original documents, if any, from Y5>ur case tile. Photocopies have been retained fo"r 
the record. 

Sincerely yours, 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Director and Chief Consul 
US Orderly Departure Program 

ODp· 71 (10/98) 
Denied C:lSt: Transfer 
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Bangkok, Thailand 

Chll'dng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t TV 

Ngay: _______ _ 

Gil'i dll'dng ddn ODP: 

Ddn xin dinh ell' eua Dng/Ba e6 trong ho sd vdi Chll'dng TrInh Ra Di C6 Tr~t TV Hoa 

Ky (ODP) da bi m9t vien ehlie eua SCI Di Trd va Nh~p Tieh Hoa Ky (INS) tit ehoi 
trsmg buoi phong yan is Thanh ph6 HCl. Chi tvtinh. 

" 

Thll' n~ly xin bao eho (jlJglBil bict dmg vi d(ln xin ella DnglBa dab; Hi ... h6i. Ben 

ODP khong eon phl,! trach vi¢e eliu xct nita. Ho sd va tat ea eae gU:iy tet lien quan 

den ddn xin eua DnglBa da diiqe ehuy~n eho Van phbng D!a h<;lt INS t<;li Bangkok, 

Thailand. 

Tat ca nhling thl1 tit trong tll'dng lai lien quan den ddn xin eua Ong/Ba phai dttcjc 

gtii th~ng den INS theo dia ehi sau day: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Sen'icc 
93/1 Wireless Road'· 

Dicthlcm Tower 8, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Dillh kem la eae giay td ban ehinh. neu e6, tit ho sd eua Ong/Ba. Cae ban sao oil 
dtt<je htu V~lO 110 sd. 

Trim trqng kinh chao OnglBa 

Dewey Pendergrass 

Giam Doe va TrU'Clng Uinh Sv 
Chll'dng Trinh Ra Dj C6 Tr~t TV Hoa Ky 

ODP·?l Vt' (10m:: 
Denied Case Tran,kr 
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. ~ 
-~'~-'-1"- ". ----,.----- ~ • ...r---------'- ---'_' ---~------l 

.......... ~ __ ... "., \' 1I&1IDIIM.OP_. usee IIeferance 110.----""'1, 
:MIORATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP .. IV No. __ -I 

. (1f bovn) j 
1St ..... ·CH\.UTTI i.VIHUI. Ne * .•• --TON. D. C ... 

t20Z}6)9-6646/6641 

ORDERLY DEPAllTpU PllOGiWt (Vietna) A 
Dioce.e of: PIhE Nix . AR".;zdJIV6 /' 

Date filed: ________ _ 
~~--~~ _____ > _________ ~ I 

,Your Name: .:.::Kl'::..:/Mr:.:::.::.;.:./.:.:Hs=-__ "'.;.;..;)(.;.II.;::;a~~;.;;t;:.... .... !T,:o.:''''''&~'';';' ________ ''';PhoDe (h.-e) _ . . i .. t 

j 
j 

,(work) ! ---------1 
Your address: J::.ferAJ

, Stre./"Z'?! .lJJl. cfr.t;rCo~;:; Sta1:/~NA- zfp5~:d:' 
THE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM 1tNOW'N TO ME AND VIIO HAY IE ELIGIBLE TO ENTEll 11IE UNITED! 
STATES AS FoRMER U.S. 'GOVEINMENT EKPLOY!! Oil CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S. - --
Name of Principal Emigrant Date/Place of lirth I , !elation to you Addr ••• in Vietnam 

\AI. ."~I 

i 

t 
t 
II~ ~r-, 4" , IpJl._"q~ '1''t,5 _ __ fIb!"\/~ ~4~Y~ ~',,:u._ ~iif /;IV '/:I. _ 7IJI_ 8.1 CII_ TIII/Y _ ---.--- -. 

S4.1t: e } 7OUf..o c. ~ Wt:JIlJ< Ifill.. F-:t. J Qu.t", TAN IJ. IIV". - i , I/IV 
• NO - CAt'MI AliI/. c:i Tv i 

Number of clo •• relatives accompanying Principal Eaiarant: ( lillll) I 
U . S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCklPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant) . , , 

i 
, 

u. S. Government Agency .bf£EI!iAJIE PllafF/ITY lu'ribUL 4". 1"'40 
Name/Position of SupervIsor lyj£l,'dM ,4.. oS TeRS),,,,, QH. eat « 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY Oil OIlGANIZATION 

Last Title/GradeAlg,./?ijA AsST. ta.".sf 
I CO/e., ARE. PRoP. ""sf, lJ;v./lMP - v~ . . . I 

· u.s. Company. Contractor. Ageney, Oraaaization.or Foundation ______________________________ ,t 
Last Title/Grade I Ram./Po.itioD of supervisor ________ -il 

; ; 

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOViIlNHENT (Prior to 197'>' _1 

· :::~;;:: l::O:~~t:::.:~:or , · 1_t.a_··_t_T_i_t_l_e_/G_r_a_d_._, _______ /~~:_-_-_-_ -_ --i .. ,I,' 

i Was time spent in lle-education camPfES DNO DHow Long? •••••• month. ; 
• FOR.'iER STUDENT IN U. S. OR ABllOAD UNDEll U. S. COVE 

School _________________________________ ~Loeation ______ . ____________ ~------------~ 
,Tneof~gHeor~rtifkue __________________________________ ~ 

Dates of Employment 01' Traiainl-. ___ -:""lr-------
.onth/yea~ 

to ' 
mc;nth/YElIr .. 

1 swear that the above iDiormatioD 1. -,rue co-the best of.y knowledl~~ 

Slinature (~ .£:suu . ! I' . . Date s;.;.1- r.i,« 1'9 go ~ -== J \ ' f I I. ' iF ' 

SUBSCRIBED AND SVORN to.(~EtOIl£ ~""" 5h"IiON rflJttisod 11IIS 9/1,6/KZ-
Signature of Notary Public ~,~/t?{Uu.. at. the Count, 0'tA.~ 

~ \: \ I'II\'\~' r-

i 

\ 
(Da~ , 

> , 

'. "',. " .. 
. '. 11(;, " . t'c,'My COIDIIIissioQ expires:_--IS.uH""Ag.Ru.Ou.uN~P.a;.E,l.JOu;.E~e ... S .... O~N ...... -l 

',/ (I I I. 
"1., , My Commission Expires June 10. 1985 

USCC FORM 8 (6/82) 
/ 
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0000 22043 

Mil EXPRESS 
MIJIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE 

UNITED STATES POSTALSERVICE 'M 
ORIGIN (POSTAL USE ONL YI 
PO ZIP Code 

FROM: (PI.EAIE PRINT) 

r 

Day of Delivery 

D He.. D See_ 

Flat Rate Envelope 

DELIVERY (POSTAL USE ONL Y) 
Delivery Attempt 

Mo. 
Delivery Attempt 

TO: (PI.EAIEPRINTl 

r 

Time 

DAM 
Time 

HOY 2:; 1999 

Employoo Signatur& 

PHONE C!..-..!.-________ -:=-__ , 
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-- ... - .. _- .. 
I • • I 
I 
t • 
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